

7 November 2019

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03479

Thank you for your request concerning Task Management Systems.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Has your Trust implemented (or is about to implement) a task management system? (if not, please skip to the end).**

No. The below questions are not applicable to us.

- 2. What is the name of the system / was this built in house?**
- 3. When was / will the system be implemented?**
- 4. Does this system capture: ward round / day-time patient tasks; hospital-at-night tasks; board round tasks; other (please specify); or a combination (please specify)**
- 5. Is the system used by: Doctors, Nurses, both, or other (please specify)**
- 6. If available, what is the utilisation rate (this can be estimated, rather than exact) of the system?**

Expressed as a percentage, where 100% is where the system is used at least once every day or every Monday-Friday (please specify) to capture data on every in-patient, and 50% would be used every day to capture tasks for half of your patient OR used every other day to capture tasks for half of your patients. Alternatively – if utilisation figures are available, but otherwise defined, please supply the figures which you have, and the definition of utilisation used.

- 7. Does the system offer any presentation of the data captured? e.g. an analysis dashboard**
 - a. If so, what data is presented on this dashboard?**
- 8. What is the cost (including any ongoing costs) to implement the system?**
- 9. If a contract is in place with a supplier for a task management system then:**
 - a. What is the total value of this contract?**
 - b. How long was the total contract for?**

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

